SUBJECT:

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: March 23, 2015

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

New Hires and Regular Employees

Barnett, Cindy *

Beltran Adriano, Rocio

Burlison, Jennifer
Butler, Ramona
Durham, Dianne
Ennis, Jessica
Ferrari, Jennifer*
Gramcko, John
Hurley, Sheri
Molaib, Tanya
Pitt, Jo Ann*
Ramirez, Silvia
Reed Escobar, Mary
Rogers, Robert
Schutjer, Sharon
Strom, Renee

Promotion
Crespo, Carmelo

Cruz, Tonya
Gibson, Logan
Gordovez, Bonifacio
Hall, Wendy
Hanken, Nancy
Herrera, Douglas
Hill, Amanda
Nguyen, Duy
Ramirez, Gina

Tria, Violeta

Sr. Secretary — Wing C/Dent Center

Community Service Asst. — Bel Air El

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Foothill MS
Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Ygnacio Valley HS
Instructional Asst./Bilingual — Bel Air El

Special Education Asst. II/IEP — Northgate HS
Attendance Secretary — Olympic HS

Custodian PM — Riverview MS Clinic

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Walnut Acres El
Security Operations Dispatch Clerk — M&O
Secretary - LVAC

Instructional Asst. — Sun Terrace El

Special Education Transportation Asst. — Transportation
Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Silverwood El
Food Service Asst. I — Gregory Gardens El

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Hidden Valley El

From: Campus Supervisor I — Concord HS

To: Campus Supervisor II — Concord HS

From: Food Service Asst. I — Ygnacio Valley HS
To: Food Service Asst. II — Ygnacio Valley HS
From: Custodian — Concord HS

To: Groundskeeper — M&O/Landscape

From: Custodian — Valley View MS

To: Elementary Head Custodian — Wren Avenue El
From: Food Service Asst. I — College Park High School
To: Food Transport Asst. — Strandwood El

From: Instructional Asst. — Valhalla El

To: Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Valle Verde El
From: Leadworker II Roving Crew — M&O

To: Elementary Head Custodian — Highlands El
From: Food Service Asst. I — College Park HS

To: Food Service Asst. III — Riverview MS

From: Fiscal Analyst I — Special Education/Wing D
To: Fiscal Analyst II — Fiscal/Wing B

From: Intermediate Account Clerk — Payroll

To: Senior Account Clerk — Accounts Receivable
From: Food Service Asst. I — Central Kitchen/LVAC
To: Food Transport Driver — Central Kitchen/LVAC

02/23/15
02/25/15
02/18/15
03/02/15
03/02/15
02/18/15
02/25/15
02/23/15
02/23/15
02/23/15
03/10/15
01/22/15
03/16/15
03/02/15
02/17/15
02/17/15

02/23/15

02/23/15

03/02/15

03/05/15

03/09/15

03/02/15

02/23/15

02/23/15

03/23/15

03/02/15

02/26/15



Leave of Absence
Graves, Monica
Kicherer, David

Retirement

Gin, Alice

Perez, Kathy
Peterson, Catherine

Resignation
Bowman, Rachelle

Chairudin, Veriana**
Damonte, Christine
Hull, Michelle
Lopez, Armando
Picazo, Janet**
Prins, Nicole

Dismissal
Lyons, Todd

* Rehire
**From Leave

School Bus Driver — Transportation
Senior Instructional Asst./PE — District Wide

Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Fair Oaks El
Cust. Serv. Help Desk Tech II — TIS/Dent
Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Oak Grove MS

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Silverwood El
Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Strandwood El
Instructional Asst. — Strandwood El

Elementary School Secretary — Sequoia El
School Bus Driver — Transportation

EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation
Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Sun Terrace El

School Bus Driver — Transportation

02/23/15
03/31/15

08/01/15
03/16/15
07/01/15

03/21/15
02/17/15
03/20/15
03/14/15
03/07/15
03/17/15
03/18/15

02/25/15



