

Agenda Item No:

## AGENDA DOCKET FORM

## SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

## SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

## **New Hires and Regular Employees**

New Hires and Regular Employees			
Barnett, Cindy*	Sr. Secretary – Wing C/Dent Center	02/23/15	
Beltran Adriano, Rocio	Community Service Asst. – Bel Air El	02/25/15	
Burlison, Jennifer	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Foothill MS	02/18/15	
Butler, Ramona	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Ygnacio Valley HS	03/02/15	
Durham, Dianne	Instructional Asst./Bilingual – Bel Air El	03/02/15	
Ennis, Jessica	Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Northgate HS	02/18/15	
Ferrari, Jennifer*	Attendance Secretary – Olympic HS	02/25/15	
Gramcko, John	Custodian PM – Riverview MS Clinic	02/23/15	
Hurley, Sheri	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Walnut Acres El	02/23/15	
Molaib, Tanya	Security Operations Dispatch Clerk – M&O	02/23/15	
Pitt, Jo Ann*	Secretary – LVAC	03/10/15	
Ramirez, Silvia	Instructional Asst. – Sun Terrace El	01/22/15	
Reed Escobar, Mary	Special Education Transportation Asst. – Transportation	03/16/15	
Rogers, Robert	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Silverwood El	03/02/15	
Schutjer, Sharon	Food Service Asst. I – Gregory Gardens El	02/17/15	
Strom, Renee	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Hidden Valley El	02/17/15	
<i>,</i>	1		
<b>Promotion</b>			
Crespo, Carmelo	From: Campus Supervisor I – Concord HS		
1 '	To: Campus Supervisor II – Concord HS	02/23/15	
Cruz, Tonya	From: Food Service Asst. I – Ygnacio Valley HS		
	To: Food Service Asst. II – Ygnacio Valley HS	02/23/15	
Gibson, Logan	From: Custodian – Concord HS		
	To: Groundskeeper – M&O/Landscape	03/02/15	
Gordovez, Bonifacio	From: Custodian – Valley View MS		
	To: Elementary Head Custodian – Wren Avenue El	03/05/15	
Hall, Wendy	From: Food Service Asst. I – College Park High School		
· · · · ·	To: Food Transport Asst. – Strandwood El	03/09/15	
Hanken, Nancy	From: Instructional Asst. – Valhalla El		
	To: Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Valle Verde El	03/02/15	
Herrera, Douglas	From: Leadworker II Roving Crew – M&O		
<i>,</i> 8	To: Elementary Head Custodian – Highlands El	02/23/15	
Hill, Amanda	From: Food Service Asst. I – College Park HS		
,	To: Food Service Asst. III – Riverview MS	02/23/15	
Nguyen, Duy	From: Fiscal Analyst I – Special Education/Wing D		
8-9-9	To: Fiscal Analyst II – Fiscal/Wing B	03/23/15	
Ramirez, Gina	From: Intermediate Account Clerk – Payroll		
- ,	To: Senior Account Clerk – Accounts Receivable	03/02/15	
Tria, Violeta	From: Food Service Asst. I – Central Kitchen/LVAC		
	To: Food Transport Driver – Central Kitchen/LVAC	02/26/15	

<u>Leave of Absence</u> Graves, Monica Kicherer, David	School Bus Driver – Transportation Senior Instructional Asst./PE – District Wide	02/23/15 03/31/15
<u>Retirement</u> Gin, Alice	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Fair Oaks El	08/01/15
Perez, Kathy	Cust. Serv. Help Desk Tech II – TIS/Dent	03/16/15
Peterson, Catherine	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Oak Grove MS	07/01/15
Resignation		
Bowman, Rachelle	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Silverwood El	03/21/15
Chairudin, Veriana**	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Strandwood El	02/17/15
Damonte, Christine	Instructional Asst. – Strandwood El	03/20/15
Hull, Michelle	Elementary School Secretary – Sequoia El	03/14/15
Lopez, Armando	School Bus Driver – Transportation	03/07/15
Picazo, Janet**	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	03/17/15
Prins, Nicole	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Sun Terrace El	03/18/15
Dismissal		
Lyons, Todd	School Bus Driver – Transportation	02/25/15

\* Rehire \*\*From Leave